

CS DJ ADJ 1129/2025

Sunil Kumar Vs. Municipal Corporation of Delhi & Ors

10.10.2025

Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Bhupendra Kumar Tiwari and Sh. Prem Shankar Singh, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of the injunction application through all modes, including Whats App, returnable for **17.10.2025**.

Interim application is not pressed at this stage.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/10.10.2025