

12 CS DJ ADJ 1129/25

SUNIL KUMAR Vs. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

11.02.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Vineet Malik, Ld. Counsel for MCD/Defendant no.1.

Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. LAC for Defendant no.2 and Ld.

Counsel for Defendant no.4 and 5 through VC alongwith

Sh. Arun Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel present physically in court.

Pre-Lok Adalat sitting held in view of circular bearing Ref. No. 1st National Lok Adalat/Mar-2026/225 dated 06.02.2026.

Statement of plaintiff and counsel for defendant no.2, 4 and 5 recorded separately.

Statement of counsel for defendant no.1/MCD also recorded separately.

List the matter before the Lok Adalat on **14.03.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
PRE-LOK ADALAT SITTING JUDGE
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/11.02.2026