

9 CS DJ ADJ 1129/25

SUNIL KUMAR Vs. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

06.04.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Akash Ahlawat Ld. proxy counsel for MCD.

Sh. Hardwari Lal Ld. LAC for defendant no. 2.

Lok Adalat has already disposed off the present matter on
22.03.2026.

File be consigned to record room.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/06.04.2026